

GAHC010281322025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7347/2025

SREEMAN BARMAN
S/O GERA BARMAN, R/O VILL. KARTIMARI PT II, P.O. KARTIMARI, P.S.
GOSSAIGAON, DIST. KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM, PIN NO. 783337, ROLL NO
5105015105

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS,
GOVT. OF INDIA, NEW DELHI, 1

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN
BLOCK NO 12 CGO COMPLEX LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI 03

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
BORDER SECURITY FORCE
BLOCK NO 10 CGO COMPLEX LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI 03

4:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL
BSF
GUWAHATI FRONTIER
PATGAON
ASSAM
GHY 17

5:THE REVIEW MEDICAL EXAMINATION BOARD II
CT/GD RECRUITMENT EXAMINATION
2025
COMPOSITE HOSPITAL

BSF PATGAON
ASSAM
GHY 17

6:THE DETAILED MEDICAL EXAMINATION BOARD
CT/GD RECRUITMENT EXAMINATION 2025
COMPOSITE HOSPITAL
BSF PATGAON
ASSAM
GHY 1

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD H R AHMED, MR A MALEK

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MRS. R DEVI(C.G.C)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date :07.04.2026

The Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that he would not be filing any rejoinder to affidavit filed by the respondents.

Accordingly, pleadings is complete.

Registry to list the matter again on 07.05.2026 for admission hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant